DataLink 250E
HCS DataLink 250E punch-down unshielded copper RJ45 keystone jack series includes high performance Category 6 snap-in 8-position/8-
contact (8P8C) jacks conforming to IEC 60603-7-4 (unshielded 250 MHz connectors). HCS DataLink 250E jacks are designed for fast and easy
snap-in and out of wall plates, patch panels and surface box outlets.
HCS DataLink 250E jacks are designed in 90° or 180° formation and are available with back interconnection of 110 IDC blocks in Universal pin/
pair assignment. All jacks fully conform to and provide a substantial margin above all ANSI/TIA-568.2-D and ISO/IEC-11801 (2nd Edition) Category
6 component requirements, tested and verified at the component level.

TRANSMISSION EMC SAFETY
TransmIssIon and ElectrIcal SpecIfIcatIons
OrderIng InformatIon
Category 6E Unshielded RJ-45
Keystone Jacks
187
DataLink 250E
SAFETY
TransmIssIon and ElectrIcal SpecIfIcatIons
Propagation Delay 2.5 nS max @ 1-250 MHz
Propagation Delay Skew  1.25 nS max @ 1-250 MHz
Current Rating 1.5 A max.
Contact Resistance 20 mOhm max (per contact)
Input/Output Resistance 200 mOhm max
Input/Output Resistance Unbalance 50 mOhm max
Voltage Rating 72 Vdc max
Dielectric Strength 1000 Volts rms for 1 minute
Insulation Resistance 500 MegaOhm min @ 500 Vdc
DC Resistance 0.1 Ohm max @ 20C
TCL 28-20·Log(f/100) dB min @ 1-250 MHz
Transfer Impedance N/A
HCS P/N Description Orientation Blocks T568
J6E-00813 8P8C RJ-45 Unshielded PD Keystone Jack CAT 6 90° 110 IDC  UNI
J6E-00873 8P8C RJ-45 Unshielded PD Keystone Jack CAT 6 180° 110 IDC  UNI
J6E-00874 8P8C RJ-45 Unshielded PD Shuttered Keystone Jack CAT 6 180° 110 IDC  UNI
J6E-00883 8P8C RJ-45 Unshielded PD Slim Keystone Jack CAT 6 180° 110 IDC UNI
J6E-00893 8P8C RJ-45 Unshielded PD Slim Keystone Jack CAT 6 90° 110 IDC UNI
FREQ. Insertion Loss NEXT FEXT RL
MHz dB/100m dB dB dB
Max Min Min Min
1.00 0.02 85.0 84.0 53.0